
All Battle Abbey School sports fixtures can be viewed 
on our dedicated fixtures site
www.battleabbeyschoolsport.com

School Term Dates 2018 - 2019 

SUMMER TERM 2019

Sunday 28th April 		  Boarders arrive

Monday 29th April 		  Term begins

Friday 24th May 		  Half term begins

Sunday 2nd June 		  Boarders return

Monday 3rd June 		  Term resumes

Saturday 6th July 		  Term ends / Speech Day

AUTUMN TERM 2019

Tuesday 3rd September 	 Boarders Induction

Wednesday 4th September	 Existing Boarders arrive 

Thursday 5th September 	 Term begins

Friday 18th October 		  Half term begins

Sunday 3rd November 	 Boarders return

Monday 4th November 	 Term resumes

Friday 13th December 	 Term ends

SPRING TERM 2020

Monday 6th January 		  Boarders arrive

Tuesday 7th January 		  Term begins

Friday 14th February 		 Half term begins

Sunday 23rd February 	 Boarders return

Monday 24th February 	 Term resumes

Friday 3rd April 		  Term ends

BATTLE ABBEY SCHOOL NURSERY operates 50 weeks a year - 

please see www.battleabbeyschool.com/nursery for further information.

Information about specific events including venues and times will be 
circulated to all pupils and their families in advance. If you have any questions 
regarding any of the events listed here please contact the Prep or Senior 
School office.

Wednesday 02 Jan	 Boarders return
Thursday 03 Jan	 Term begins
		  Years 11-13 Russell Group University Fair 		
Monday 07 Jan	 Maths iGCSE exam 
		  Year 13 mock exams (start) 
		  FOBAS meeting
Wednesday 09 Jan	 Years 7, 8, 10, & 13 Grades Released 
		  Years 9 & 12 Full Reports 
Friday 11 Jan	 Year 13 mock exams (end) 
Tuesday 15 Jan	 Maths iGCSE exam 
		  Dance your way into 2019, Brighton University (Eastbourne)
Wednesday 16 Jan	 BTEC exams (start) 
Friday 18 Jan	 Open Morning at Prep and Nursery School 
		  A Level Science Live event,  Apollo Theatre
Saturday 19 Jan	 FOBAS Ceilidh			 
Monday 21 Jan	 BTEC exams (end) 
Tuesday 22 Jan	 Scholars Concert 
Thursday 24 Jan	 Year 9 Scholarship Day
Friday 25 Jan	 Year 7 Scholarship Day
Saturday 26 Jan	 Practical Scholarship Day			 
Monday 28 Jan	 Year 11 GCSE mocks (start)
Wednesday 30 Jan	 Year 9 Options Evening
Friday 01 Feb	 Year 11 GCSE mocks (end)
		  Dover exchange trip (departs)
Saturday 02 Feb	 Dover exchange trip (returns)
Tuesday 05 Feb	 Mock results released to pupils & parents
Wednesday 06 Feb	 Year 11 Parents’ Consultations
Monday 11 Feb	 Evening workshop for parents  ‘Safeguarding Children in 		
		  the Digital World’
Wednesday 13 Feb	 The Music Man performance
Thursday 14 Feb	 The Music Man performance
Friday 15 Feb	 The Music Man performance
		  Half Term begins

Sunday 24 Feb	 Boarders return 
Monday 25 Feb	 Term resumes
		  Year 12 UCAS Convention, University of Surrey
Thursday 28 Feb	 BAFPA 1990s Reunion drinks, London 
Saturday 02 Mar	 Senior School Open Day
Monday 04 Mar	 National Careers Week (start)
		  Years 3-8 Swimming Gala at Moira House
Tuesday 05 Mar	 Health and Safety Meeting
		  Year 13 Full Reports  
Wednesday 06 Mar	 Years 10 and 11 Theatre trip, Trial by Laughter 
		  Book Fair arrives - Prep School 
		  Years 12 and Year 13 Parents’ Consultations
		  FOBAS meeting
Thursday 07 Mar	 Year 13 Elevate “Finishing Line”
		  World Book Day   
		  Prep School Parents’ Consultations
		  Careers Fair 
Friday 08 Mar	 National Careers Week (end)
Saturday 09 Mar	 Prep and Nursery School Open Day
Monday 11 Mar	 Years 9, 10 & 12 grades released 
Tuesday 12 Mar	 Prep School Parents’ Consultations
Wednesday 13 Mar	 Year 9 Parents’ Consultations
Thursday 14 Mar	 Year 12 campus visit to University of Sussex 
Friday 15 Mar	 BAS Cup Year 4 Webster Cup Football & Netball
		  Year 11 Elevate “Memory Mnemonics”
Monday 18 Mar	 Year 9 Vaccinations 
Thursday 21 Mar	 BAFPA 2000s Reunion drinks, London 
Friday 22 Mar	 BAS Cup Years 5 & 6 Football & Netball 
Saturday 23 Mar	 FOBAS event Comedy and Curry
Tuesday 26 Mar	 KS2 and KS3 Onatti French Theatre 
Wednesday 27 Mar	 Year 7 Parents’ Consultations 
Tuesday 02 Apr	 Yr 9 French Exchange College St. Jo,  Arras (arrives) 
		  Spring Concert
Wednesday 03 Apr	 Year 10 Parents’ Consultations
Thursday 04 Apr	 French exchange students (depart)
Friday 05 Mar	 DofE Silver assessment trip, New Forest (departs) 
		  Term Ends 
Sunday 07 Apr	 DofE Silver assesment trip (returns)
Monday 08 Apr	 DofE Gold practice trip (departs)
Thursday 11 Apr	 DofE Gold practice trip (returns)
Friday 12 Apr	 Ski trip (departs)
Wednesday 24 Apr	 Ski trip (returns)
Friday 26 Apr	 INSET day
Saturday 27 Apr	 DofE Bronze practice trip (departs)
Sunday 28 Apr	 DofE Bronze practice trip (returns)
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Battle Abbey School 
Calendar 

Spring 2019

Battle Abbey School
Battle, East Sussex, TN33 0AD.
Telephone: 01424 772385
Facsimile: 01424 773573
email: admin@battleabbeyschool.com

Battle Abbey Prep and Nursery School
The Gate, 40 Hastings Rd, 
Bexhill-on-Sea, East Sussex, TN40 2NH.
Telephone / Facsimile: 01424 219674
email: prep@battleabbeyschool.com

www.battleabbeyschool.com
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BATTLE ABBEY SCHOOL AIMS

“We aim to be a small family school with high quality pastoral care and 
sensitive discipline, accompanied by strong academic results, focusing on 
the importance of each individual child.”

Specific aims are:

• 	 To continue to inspire pupils to aspire for excellence in all that they 	
	 undertake and to acknowledge and reward the achievements of 	
	 each individual according to his/her aptitudes and interests.

•	 To promote balanced social development through warm and 
	 sensitive pastoral care within our disciplined day and boarding 
	 community.

•	 To prepare pupils for life after school by providing an all-round 
	 education in which pupils of all ages are valued as individuals and 	
	 develop the self-respect, self-confidence and empathy for the needs 	
	 and desires of others that will enable them to contribute positively 	
	 to our changing world.

•	 To continue to develop the facilities and resources of the school to 	
	 ensure that they underpin the achievement of the school’s aims and 	
	 objectives.

STAFF CONTACTS
David Clark	 Headmaster   
Maria Maslin	 Prep Head
Philip Usher	 Deputy Head 
Nova Shoesmith	 Prep Deputy Head
Craig Austen White	 Director of Studies
Teresa Rapley	 Nursery Manager
Rebecca Ingall	 Head of Key Stage 3
Rob Mercer	 Head of Key Stage 4
Martina Johnson	 Head of Year 12
Jo Simpson	 Head of Year 13
David Perry	 Head of Boarding
Sue Bonell	 Bursar
Uta Acuna	 Deputy Bursar
James Dennett	 Marketing Manager

SAFEGUARDING
Maria Maslin	 Designated Safeguarding Lead 
Charlotte Buckland	 Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead
Teresa Rapley	 Early Years Safeguarding Lead

GUARDIANS

Louisa Leach	 Laura Williams
Ethan Kirby	 Bertie Young

RESULTS SUMMER 2018
45% of all A Level grades were at A* – A
78% of all A Level grades were at A* – B
99% A Level pass rate
39% of all GCSE grades were at A* and A
93% of all GCSE grades at A* - C

Recent University Destinations: Cambridge, Oxford, 
Imperial, UCL, Warwick, Exeter, Lancaster, Reading, Durham,
Southampton, Bath, Leeds, Manchester, Edinburgh, Royal 
Holloway, Kings College London and Nottingham University 
among others.

To study: Architecture, International Marketing, Law, Ancient 
History, Urban Planning, Psychology, Economics, Midwifery, 
Aeronautical Engineering, Maths, Physics, French & German, 
Marine Biology, Physiotherapy, Environmental Geology, Medicine, 
Forensic Science and Biomedical Research among others.

UNIFORM SHOP
http://www.simmonds-ltd.com/

Tel: 01424 773087
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